



www.mcedu.in

College Code: 360009



btc.mcedu@chgc.in

0

9517015599, 8853188888, 9517013322



College Address Bharwari, Kaushambi-212201 (U.P.) INDIA

Head Office 220K-1/A, Meerapati, Dhoomanganj Prayagraj-211011 (U.P.) INDIA 9517015577

Mahrishi College of Education

Ref. No. MCED 2025/1239

Date - 16 01 2025

Sexual Harassment Committee

The Sexual Harassment Committee of Mahrishi College of Education ensures a safe, respectful, and inclusive environment for all students, staff, and faculty. The committee is dedicated to addressing complaints of sexual harassment in accordance with the Vishaka Guidelines and the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition, and Redressal) Act, 2013. It organizes awareness programs, provides counseling, and handles grievances with confidentiality and sensitivity. The committee comprises trained members, including faculty, staff, and external experts, ensuring fair and impartial investigations. It upholds dignity, equality, and justice, fostering a secure academic and professional atmosphere within the college campus.

S. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Number	Email
1	Dr. Suresh Kumar Pandey	Chairperson	+91 - 7080104629	mcedu@chgc.in
2	Gulshan Kum <mark>ar</mark>	Member	+91 - 8528779648	Gulshankumar.mcedu@gmail.c om
3	Gyanesh Singh	Member	+91- 8299356554	Gyaneshsingh.mcedu@gmail.com
4	Bihari Lal Vishwakarma	Member	+91 - 8858698037	Biharilalvishwakarma.mcedu@gmail.com
5	Rachit Mehrotra	Member	+91 - 9511001638	hr@chsoc.org
6	Vivek Srivastava	Member	+91 - 7518303611	Viveksrivastava.mcedu@gmail. com
7	Uday Yadav	Member	+91 - 7518303612	Udayadav.mcedu@gmail.com

Principal

Mahrishi College Of Education

Principal
Mahrishi College of Education
Bharwari, Kaushambi
Mob. 7080104629